TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consolidated Container Company LP		01/28/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altium Packaging LP
Street Address:	2500 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 1400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88737185	ALTIUM HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	88737180	ALTIUM HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	88257406	ALTIUM
Serial Number:	88703620	ALTIUM PACKAGING
Serial Number:	88700206	
Serial Number:	88155630	EYECON
Serial Number:	88257253	ALTIUM
Serial Number:	88257199	ALTIUM PACKAGING
Serial Number:	87816269	ALTIUM PACKAGING
Registration Number:	5445927	CCC
Registration Number:	5460922	STUDIO PKG
Serial Number:	87225169	ALWAYS MADE SAFE ALWAYS MADE RIGHT
Serial Number:	87221095	STUDIO PKG CCC
Registration Number:	5498515	DEODORIZED RESIN
Registration Number:	5161830	DURA-LITE
Registration Number:	4738880	ALWAYS MADE RIGHT
Registration Number:	3193575	LAMICON
Registration Number:	3444190	ECOPRIME
Registration Number:	3293036	PRISMA
	•	TRADEMARK

900535077 **REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0723**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147220	CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY
Registration Number:	1160058	6-PAK
Registration Number:	1148958	AQUALITE
Registration Number:	0673697	CCC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya M. Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadya M. Sand
SIGNATURE:	/Nadya M. Sand/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Consolidated Container Company LP-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Consolidated Container Company LP-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=Consolidated Container Company LP-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif source=Consolidated Container Company LP-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page4.tif source=Consolidated Container Company LP-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page5.tif source=Consolidated Container Company LP-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER
COMPANY LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER
COMPANY LP" TO "ALTIUM PACKAGING LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

3058561 8100 SR# 20198611715 Authentication: 204256243 Date: 12-19-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

OMNIBUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARDS OF DIRECTORS, MANAGERS & GENERAL PARTNER OF

AMERICANA ACQUISITION CORPORATION
CCC ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, INC.
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER HOLDINGS LLC
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER INTERMEDIARY LLC
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LLC
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP
CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER FINANCE INC.
REID PLASTICS GROUP LLC
REID PLASTICS HOLDINGS, INC.
&
TRI STATE DISTRIBUTION, INC.

December 10, 2019

The undersigned, being all of the members of the boards of directors ("Boards"), all of the managers ("Managers") and general partner ("General Partner" and, together with the Boards and Managers, the "Governing Bodies"), as applicable, of Americana Acquisition Corporation (the "Company") and its subsidiaries listed in the title hereof (collectively, the "Subsidiaries" and each a "Subsidiary"), in lieu of holding a special meeting of the Governing Bodies, hereby take the following actions and adopt the following resolutions by unanimous written consent pursuant to the by-laws, limited liability company agreement and partnership agreement, as applicable, of the Company and each Subsidiary:

Entity Name Changes

WHEREAS, the Governing Bodies have approved of the rebranding of the Company under the name "Altium Packaging" and wishes to change the legal name of the Company and certain of its Subsidiaries:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Bodies hereby approve the following legal name changes:

Current Name	New Name
Americana Acquisition Corporation	Altium Packaging Corporation
CCC Acquisition Holdings, Inc.	Altium Acquisition Holdings Inc.
Consolidated Container Holdings LLC	Altium Holdings LLC
Consolidated Container Intermediary LLC	Altium Intermediary LLC
Consolidated Container Company LLC	Altium Packaging LLC
Reid Plastics Group LLC	Altium Plastics Group LLC
Consolidated Container Company LP	Altium Packaging LP
Reid Plastics Holdings, Inc.	Altium Plastics Holdings Inc.
Consolidated Container Finance Inc.	Altium Finance Inc.
Tri State Distribution, Inc.	Altium Healthcare Inc.

General Authority to Implement the Foregoing Resolutions

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President & Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer, and the Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary of the Company and Subsidiaries (collectively, "Authorized Officers") are each hereby authorized to take any such actions as the Authorized Officer deems necessary or advisable to carry out the intent and purpose of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the taking of any of the actions authorized by the foregoing resolutions shall constitute conclusive evidence, binding upon the Company and its Subsidiaries, as applicable, of the authority of such Authorized Officer therefor and of the approval of the Governing Bodies.

RESOLVED FURTHER, all actions taken and expenses incurred by any Authorized Officer in furtherance of any of the actions authorized by the foregoing resolutions are hereby expressly ratified in all respects, confirmed, adopted and approved.

* * * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Governing Bodies, constituting all of the members of the Governing Bodies, have executed this consent as of the date first written above.

Boards of Directors:

Americana Acquisition Corporation

Ben Tisch

Ben Tisch

Jane Wang

ken Siegel

Ken Siegel

Sean R. Fallmann

CCC Acquisition Holdings, Inc.
I far
Sean R. Fallmann
Frank.
Louis Lettes
Patrick Lynch
Patrick C. Lynch
Consolidated Container Finance Inc
I Floar
Sean R. Fallmann
Patrick Lynch
Patrick C. Lynch
Reid Plastics Holdings, Inc.
Sean R. Fallmann
Tri State Distribution, Inc.
Ben Tisch
a S
Jane Wang
ken Siegel
Ken Siegel
I fear
Sean R. Fallmann

Managers & General Partner:
CCC Acquisition Holdings, Inc., as manager of Consolidated Container Holdings LLC
By: State
Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary
Consolidated Container Holdings LLC, as manage of Consolidated Container Intermediary LLC
Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary
Consolidated Container Intermediary LLC, as manager of Consolidated Container Company LLC
Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary
Consolidated Container Company LLC, as manager of Reid Plastics Group LLC By:
Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary
Plastic Containers LLC, as general partner of Consolidated Container Company LP By:
Louis Lettes Chief Legal & Compliance Officer & Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 12/12/2019
FILED 06:01 PM 12/12/2019
SR 20198611715 - File Number 3058561

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

SECOND: Article of the	Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as
follows:	
The name of the limited partnership is	'Altium Packaging LP'.
	line in January 20th 2020
THIRD: The effective date of this fi	ling is January Zour, 2020.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the 9th day of Dec
A.D. 2019.	Plastic Containers LLC - General Partner
	By: /s/Louis Lettes
	General Partner(s)
	General Partner(s)

DE077 - 09/05/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 02/11/2020